

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7071/2006

SARLA SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the additional facts,CORRECTION,PERMISSI
ON TO FILE

LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Yatish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr Saurab Srivastava, Adv.

R-3 and 4

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners shall take steps within two weeks to send notice to the unserved

respondents by registered post, acknowledgment due. Dasti in addition is also permitted, as prayed

for.

The served respondents are granted four weeks' time to file counter.

List again on 29.9.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj